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Operation Digital Board 

3428. SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER: 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Central Advisory Board of Education (CABE) has recently urged the 
Government to implement ‘Operation Digital Board’ on the lines of Operation 
Blackboard of 1987 with the purpose of providing minimum basic digital education in 
all primary schools across the country; and  

 
(b) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard? 

 
 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’) 
 

 (a) and (b) : In order to provide good quality education by effective use of technology and 
telecom services, the Central Advisory Board of Education (CABE), in its meetings held on 
15th and 16th January, 2018 resolved to launch ‘Operation Digital Board’. An Expert 
Committee was constituted to prepare the concept note and an approach paper defining 
specifications, modalities, financing systems for this project. The Expert Committee has 
given its recommendations which are under active consideration of the Government.   
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